Svuth entral

MEETING AGENDA
Wednesday, October 9, 2019
6:30 —8:15 p.m.

South Salem High School Library
1910 Church St. SE

Welcome and Introductions

Approval of September 11, 2019 SCAN Minutes

City & Councilor Reports

Councilor Andersen, as available

Police Update (October, January, March, June, & July)
Code Compliance Update (October, January, & May)
* No Parole & Probation (March & September)

Announcements & Neighborhood Concerns

YMCA Update
Vanessa Nordyke, YMCA Board Member

Discussion on Solar Panels in Historic District
General discussion on solar panel installations on homes within
the Historic District

Committee Reports & Chair Report

Adjourn

Encl: Minutes for Sept 11, 2019 Meeting

6:30

6:35

6:40

7:05

7:25

7:40

8:00

8:15

Qe7744

i ssociation: of “KEghbors

it

~Sulem,; Oregor

This is an open meeting.
The public is invited.

Visit the SCAN website at:
www.scansalem.org

For more information, call:
Jeff Schumacher, chairperson
(503) 583-2070 or
jeff.schumacher@gmail.com

Items of Interest
Deepwood Halloween Party!

Saturday, October 26"
12:00 -3:00 pm

Head to Deepwood Museum &
Gardens at 1116 Mission Street SE for
its annual Children’s Halloween Party
on the beautiful historic grounds of
Deepwood. The registration fee (S5
per child, $2 per adult) includes one
souvenir photo per family, crafts,
activities, and treats. Costumes are
encouraged!

Registration is required ahead of the
event. Visit deepwoodmuseum.org to
learn more about registering.

Deepwood members receive $1 off per
admission. All proceeds support the
care, preservation, and programs of
Deepwood.

;4:sociatiom



http://www.scansalem.org/

	MEETING AGENDA

