

MEETING AGENDA

Wednesday, October 9, 2019 6:30 – 8:15 p.m. South Salem High School Library 1910 Church St. SE

Welcome and Introductions	6:30
Approval of September 11, 2019 SCAN Minutes	6:35
City & Councilor Reports Councilor Andersen, as available Police Update (October, January, March, June, & July) Code Compliance Update (October, January, & May) * No Parole & Probation (March & September)	6:40
Announcements & Neighborhood Concerns	7:05
YMCA Update Vanessa Nordyke, YMCA Board Member	7:25
Discussion on Solar Panels in Historic District General discussion on solar panel installations on homes within the Historic District	7:40
Committee Reports & Chair Report	8:00
Adjourn	8:15

This is an open meeting.
The public is invited.

Visit the SCAN website at: www.scansalem.org

For more information, call: Jeff Schumacher, chairperson (503) 583-2070 or jeff.schumacher@gmail.com

Items of Interest

Deepwood Halloween Party!

Saturday, October 26th 12:00 – 3:00 pm

Head to Deepwood Museum & Gardens at 1116 Mission Street SE for its annual Children's Halloween Party on the beautiful historic grounds of Deepwood. The registration fee (\$5 per child, \$2 per adult) includes one souvenir photo per family, crafts, activities, and treats. Costumes are encouraged!

Registration is required ahead of the event. Visit <u>deepwoodmuseum.org</u> to learn more about registering.

Deepwood members receive \$1 off per admission. All proceeds support the care, preservation, and programs of Deepwood.

